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12/15/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 23, 2009 and
December 7, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

LARRY G. HERRERA APPROVED:
CITY CLERK

PATRICK H. WEST

CITY MANAGER
Claimant Amount
Bernard, Michael Anthony $ 14,513.88
Caton, Douglas Alan 4,000,000.00
Clark, Jamaal 46.00
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Everbridge, Inc.
Garcia, Robert
Gilardi, Frank J.
Gilardi, Jadie Raylene
Grube, Rute

Hansen, Eric
Johnson, Lauren
Ledesma, Rose A.
Lewis, Tyra
Longsinger, Kathleen
Los Altos United Methodist Church
Lungarelli, Laura
Meas, Bunna

Olivas, Ruth Abelson
Svlaten, Stanley
Ramirez, Jesus

Travelers Insurance | The Standard Fire Insurance Company

Subrogee for Jes Fuhrmann
White, Doris

55,000.00
846.14
3,412.86
5,398.57
Unknown
Unknown
500.00
1,500.00
1,773.00
50,000.00
Unknown
225.00
225.00
215.00
Unknown
1,392.43
20,949.58

314.72

City of Long Beach

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

